
»̂ ^
«"i / *ou

Begular mooting of the City Counoll: Austin, Toxas, April 2nd 191U;

The Counoll was called to order by the Mayor: Roll called;

Present Mayor Wooldrldge, Oounollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5

Abeent none*

The minutes of the last regular and subsequent recessed meetings

were read and adopted:

Reports of City Officers;

The Mayor laid brfore the Counoll the report of the City Marshal, the City Engine

and the Supt In charge of the construction of the City Hospital ,whlch were read

and ordered filed.

Councilman Haynes offered tlwt following resolution :

Wheres, Improvements on lots ll*,15 & 16, B3, pck "0" outlet 39, Division "C",

Driving Park Addition to the City of Austin ,were assessed on Its unrendered roll

for 1913,at $ 6,00.00,when In fact said Improvements cost about $ 50,00,

Now ,Htrefore,

Resolved by the City Counoll of the City of Austin :

That said assessment be changed from $ 6,00,00,to $ 50.00,valuation,ana that the

Assessor & Colleotrerbe authorized to make said change on nthe taxrollo of the -

City of Austin far the year 1912•

The resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Teas Mayor Wooldrldge, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell i5

Baye none.

Approved ,A P Wpoldrldge, Mayor*

councilman Iloynee oflfered the following resolution :

WhereB, It appears from the attached Information of J ftregg Hill, special tax
4

collector for the City of Austin ,Texas, that A G Gorges on the 1st day of
*

January 1912, owed Interest bearing notes against credits in the amount of

$ 600,00, which exceeded the credits assessed against him In the amount of
$ itoo,oo,

Now, Therefore^

Resolved by the City Counoll of the City of Au atin;

That the credits assessed against said A & Gerganln tha amount of $ 11-00,00, for the

year 1913, bo and the name are hereby cancelled and annulled.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote;

Yeaa Mayor Woolclrldge, Counollmen Anthony,Harthelomew, Haynes A: Powell 5

Naya none.

Councilman Ifoynes offered the following resolution :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin :

That the sura of $ 13.75,be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the General

Contingent fund of the City of Austin and made payable to P A Wuttlnger,the

predent owner and holder of license No 7&6,issued by the City of Austlnto Walter
Oertllas a retail.flidJ.tullqufcfc Sealer.The appropriation of $ 13,75represents the

unexplred portion of said llcanBefron January Jlst 191̂ , and is made payable to

P A Wattlnger ,who has filed with the City Council evidence of hln ownership of
said license under foreclosure proceedings In a suit of P A V/attlnger vs Walter
Oertll, in Justice Oreo W Mendells court in Austin, Travis County, Texas.



^̂ 7

The.ruuolution was adopted by tho following voto:

Youa Mayor Wooldrldge, Councllmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Hiiynen & Powell 5

Kays none.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution ;

Be It resolved by the City Council of the City of Aufitln,Texao;

That Johnson Bros ,Tlre & Kopalr Company ,be and are hereby authorial

to place a gasoline tank 2 ̂  feet long by 2 ̂  feet In diameter under sidewalk in front of

111 West 5th street , the tank to be of standard design for this purpose,Including Inlet

and to be placed at least eighteen (13) inches under ground,and inlet to be placed not ovjer

eighteen (19) Inches from the curb line; also to place a standard gaooline pump on the

sldev/alk In front of above premises, same to be close to the curb; the entire Installation

to be made under the supervision of the City Engineer; the above permit to be revocable

on thirty days notice.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote;

Yeae Mayor WooldrlUgo ,Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynee & Powell £3

Nays none.

The Mayor laid before, the. Council the following resolution ;

Resolved by the City Ceuneil ef the City ef Austin :

That the awn ef $ I<?2«lf8 be And the juunt 13 hereby Appropriated out of the General

Contingent fund of the City of Austin for the year Ipl̂ , in payment of OammisRiona due

Messrs Hill & bong upon taxes puld the City of Austin upon their npeclal tax list,in the

amount og $ ly08?«X7 The collections upon which these commissions are bftaeci are set out

In ft list attttoheci hereto ,mftr}ced Exhibit " A ",and slQned by A P Woulclrldec,

the toi day of April 19^*
( *

The yeaolutlpn was adopted by the following vote ;

Y«as Mayor Wooldrld(50, Councilmen Anthony , Bartholemtv/, Haynes & Powell 5

Nays none.

Approved, A P Wooldrldge, Mayor t

on

Mayor laid before tho Council the following resolution :

Whoroas, it appears from tho attaoherl certificate of J Groc(2 Hill, that Mrs Lou Payne,

against whomorodlte In the amount of four hundred dollars ($ 4-00.00) liavo been

for tho years 1912 & 1912»flldnot, In the opinion of the nald J Grega ]Illl,Bpeclal

collector of the City of Auntln, Texas ,owno nald notes on Januury 1st 191J5.

Now, therefore,

Reoolved by the City Council of the City of Auatln , Tax-sin; *

That tho credits now atancllng on the aanonnrwrit rollw of the Olty of Au«tln for the

1912 and 1915» atfalnflt the flaicl Mrs Lou Payne for four hundred dollaris ($lK)0.00) bo and

the same aro hereby canoe Hod and annulled.

The resolution was adopted by the following voto:
*

YoftQ Mayor Wooldridge, Oouncilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynos k Pov/all 5

Nayo none.

Approved, A P Wooldrldgo, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution :

Whereas, It appears from tho attached statement of J Urô ; Hill, special tax co.llectjor
that one thousand three hundred dollars ($ 1,300.00) In credits were In error aaaosaed
against Mrs Harriot V/heatley for the year 1913, she having sold euld notes, AH IB rucltod



Ipjfjp̂

738

•by ould J ttreg« Hlllln the statement attached hereto, prior to January Iflt 1913»•
Now, therefore,

Resolved by the City Council of the Olty of Austin :

That the credits asaonfled against Mrs Harriet Vfhoatley for the yoar 1913, In the

amount of one thouoand throe hundred dollars (fl 1,̂ 00,00) be and the saiaa are hereby

cancelled and annulled.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote ;

Ytfftfl Mayor Wooldrldge, Oouncllmen Anthony, Bartholomew, tlayneo & Powell 5

Naya none.

Approved , A P Wooldrldge, Mayor*

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution ;

Whereas, it appears fro m the attached affidavit of P li Griffith that a note for

eevon hundred dollttra(fi 700.00) g-'ven by W r< 1'Jyres ,and assessed against him upon tfc

the rolls of 1912, had been sold by him, the oftld F L Griffith , prior to th« 1st day

of Jammry,19i;3i

Now, therefore,

Ro solved by the City Counell of the City of Austin :

That said credit In the amount of seven hundred dollars ($ 700,00) , growing out of

the transaatlon herelnabqve statad against the' salcl P L Griffiths, be and the flame

Is hereby cancelled and annulled*

The reoolutlon was adopter! by the following vote;

Yeas Mayor Wooldrldge, Oounollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Htvynes & Powell 5

Nays none.

Approved , A P Wpoiarldge, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution ;

Whereas, it appears from the attached statementof J Q-regtf Kill, npoclal tax collects

of the City of Austin, Texas, that three thouoand dollars' ($ 3,000,00) of vendors

lion notes anaossed against V H Hdrlngtonfor the year 1912 » were an^eancc! in error

against the said V a ISdrlnaton for the year 1913 b> said J fireKg I!lll,h«> the oald
V B Edrlngton, having already assessed said identical notes to the Ansesaor and

Collector of this City.

Now, therefore,

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin :

That, In oonwldorstion of tha fact that said orerlltn an rex^ortorl by nalcl J ttregg H1.1

oonntltuto a nacond aBMeanmont of the iriantical socurltleo voluntarily randerert by

the Bald V S Gklrlngton , said snoond annenainent be and the same 1« horoby aanonllori

and annulled.

The raoolution was adopted by the following vota;

Yeaa Mayor V/ooldrldge, Councilman Antliony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell S

Nays none.

Approved , A P Wooldrltlge, Mayor.

Whereuo, It appears from the a ttachorl affidavit of llioiaac P V/unhington that on the

29th day of January»1912, ha sold to Philip Boscho lot 29 in outlet ^n?DlvlclonnD"

of this 01 ty for tv/o tihounancl riVHX)UlKM^MXfJfX^^0Z):0WlTK^H7;/K»I«K^^^
$ 2,000.00) , five hundred dollars being cash and the balance of one thousand

hundred dollarsholng represented by t)ire« venciorn lien notes Tor five hundred
eaoh,due one, two and throe yearn after their date;



fcv

J

MirtaiMiiaiiilfli,LMiti.i.r. i/.

TB

ftiaraas, up on the vary dny tJiat ho, tho fluid Thomas P Washington,nolri oald abova t

property to Philip Boaaoha, he, tha said Thornau lj Washington ,conveyed naln vondorn 1:1 on

noteo ,ftt the roqueot of the said Philip Bosche ,to a party whose nmno lie done not now

remember; and

Whereflta, he did not own auld vondora lion note«,or any of them, on the l»t day

f January 1912, ae appears from nalcl affidavit.

Now ^therefore,

eoolvad by the Olty Council of the Olty °f Auatln ;

That the asuens ment of one thounan five hundred dollars ($ l,500.QO)of credits

gainst the aalci Thoinan P Washington for the year 191?, be and the same lo hereby onnoellfci
nd annulled.

The resolution was adopted by the following.vote :

Yeaa Mayor Wooldrldge, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5

none.

Approved, A P Wooldrldge, Mayor•

The Mayor.laid before the Council the following resolution :

hereas, it appears from the attached affidavit of Herman Presoler that the two certain
dora lien notea',one for five hundred dollars ($ 1500.00) ,arul one for one thousand dollars
1,000.00) ,executed by R H Palter and wife to tha School Board of tha Olty of Austin,

fexaa, ware transferred to him in March 19177,only temporarily for tha uofl of Mra Mary

Dlnklnsjand

V/hereas, on May 35th, 1909,he formally trannferred salrt vendors lien notes to Mr

0 Plnfclns, and at no-time thereafter had any kind of Interest an Trustee,or otherwio

In said notes.
Now, therefore,

Resolved.by the City Council of the Oity of Auatln :

That the assessment against oald Herman Presslar in the amount of one thousand two hundre

iollara ($ 1,200.00) on the assessment rolls for 1912, Browing out of said transaction

tidpoinabovo stated, be and the same is hereby cancelled and annulled.

The resolution wan adopted by the following vote:

Yeas Mayor Wooldrldge, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynea & Powell G

Kays none.

Approved, A P Wooldrldtfe, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before tha Council tha following resolution :

Hasolvad* by the Olty Council oP tha City of Auntln:

That the num of one hundred anfl- forty five dollars unrt thirty eights o«ntn

($ 14-5.3Q) be and the .flame In hereby appropriated out of tha tt*noral ointlngant fund o

the City of Austin, Texas, to pay intereat on overdraft in the aenaral fund for the

month of March '

The resolution was adopted by tha following vote:

Yaaa Mayor Wooldrldga, Councllrnen Anthony, Hartholomav/, Kaynen & Powell 5

Hays none.

Approved, A P Woolrirldga, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution :

Whereas, Walter.L Eyreo^ltfi Inspector, has approved nn electric light algn to be placed

In front of tha place of business of Beckwlth & Son,at 122 West 6th street in this City,
In ace ordance with the petition for the name hereto attaehedand made a part hereof.



P̂̂ jĵ ffl̂ ^

J

Wow, therefore,

Rosolved by the Olty Council of the City of Auntln:

tfhat the firm of Buokwlth 8c fton ba ond are Hereby granted the right to Inotall and

maintain at 122 West 6th ntreat In thla City an oleotrlo light elfin, of about the

following deaorlptlon:

Said sign Is to be JO inoheo by l|-7 Inchon .It will be built for the une of

four 25 Wattmazda lamps and will have the word n Pool" framed on Ito Bide. It will ti
be hung ut least 6 feet above the sldvwAlkand will be In all other respects In con-

-fornilty with the ordinances of this Olty and the regulations of the Water, Mght &

Power Dept.

Be It further renolved ; >

That this permit la granted and In to be accepted as temporary, and la

revocable at any time In the pleasure of the Olty Council •

The resolution waa Adopted by the following vote ;
•

Ye.cB Mayor WooldrldgetOounollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynen & Powell 5

none.

Approved , April 2nd 191l».MA P Wooldrldge, Mayor.

Mayor Iftld before the Council the following resolution ;

Whereas, It appears from the attached certificate of Walter L Eyres, Kign

Inspector, that the electric light sign requested to be installed by K Rutherford,

611 Congress Avenue, Is In all things In conformity with the regulations in such

prescribed by the City Council .

Now, therefore,

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin ;

That 13 Rutherford be and he is hereby authorized to Install and maintain at 611

ongresQ Avenue an electric light sign ,sAme to be at least 8 feet above the side-

walk and to be Illuminated by ten 25 or Uo watt inazda lamps.

3e it further resolved by the City Council of the Olty of Austin :

That the permit hereby granted is granted ,and must be aooaptfld an temporaryand

?ovocable at any time In the pleasure of the Olty Council.

The renolutlon WAS adopted by the following vote;
*

Mayor Wooldrlrlge, Counollnfin Anthony, Bartholomew, Maynen & Powell 5

Hays nono.

Approved April 2nd 1914-. A P Woolelrldfie, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Counoll the following resolution :
i

Whoraan, It appears from the attanhad ntateinant of Meyer Mlnohen thnt through

no fault or nagll/-;enc« on his part ,but, on the oontrary ,tJirouch either the tain-

-chief or malice of others, hlfl horae on two floperato oocaolonfl ^ot out of his lot

on weat 19th street In thla Olty, for which ho, the sold Meyer Minohen, had to pay

|tho nuin of three (§ 3»00) dollars pound feoa.

Now, therefore,

Res olved by the Olty Council of tho City of Austin :

said pound feen In the amount of three ($35.00) dollars bo, and for the reasons
hereinabove stated, are remitted to tho oald Meyer Mine lion.

The roflolutlon v/ao adopted by the following vote:

Yeas Mayor Woolcirldgo, Councilman Anthony,flftrtholoraov^Hayneo & Powall 5
Nayn none. Approved , A p V/ooldrldge, Mayor.



«Ml̂ lpf̂ ^

The Oounoll than

April 3rd 1911)..
\

The Council waB oftllort to order "by the Mayor with oil jnomb«r« presnnt, exoopt 0 •unollma1

Haynes.

The Mayor laid before the Oounoll the following resolution :

Whereas, Donnarly & White of this City are the loweot bidders for Plumbing at the Olty

otAbies of the street department.

Now, therefore,

Resolved by the Olty Oounoll of the Oity of Austin :

That the sum ef one hundred and sixty dollars ($ 160.00) the bid of the said Meiers

Donnerly & White for plumbing,t>« and the same Is hereby accepted and the contract

awarded to them ,»nci the sum of one liundred and sixty dollars ($ 160.00) be and IB hereb;

appropriated out of the General street fund of the Olty of Austin for the year

The resolution was adopted by the following vote;

Ywaa Mayor Wooldrldfle, Counoilmen Anthony, Bartholomew & Powell M-

Absent Councilman Haynes 3,

Approved, A P Wooldrlrtge, Mayer*

t
i*

April U-th

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution ;

ReaoXveci by the City Council of the Olty of Austin !

That the own pf twenty five dollarsMjJ 25.00) ,or so mucli thereof as ioay be neoesflary,ls

hereby api>rorlo,teci out of the General Contingent fund of the Olty of Auntln for the year

lj?l*f-, for th* purpose of paying for A set of h&rneasfor the buggy of the AsBistane p

Chief of the Austin Klre Department!

The ronolutlon WAS adopted by the following voto;

Yeas Mayor Wooldrldge,0ounollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes fie Powell 5

Kays none.

Approved , A P Wooldrldee, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution ;

Resolved by the City Council of the City ef Auntln :

That the aum of one hundred and ton dollars ($ 110.00) be and the name IB hereby

-ated out of the ttorieral Contingent fundof the City of Auntln for the year 1911|.,ln part

payment of prlou of a horse for the Asnlotant Chief of the Flro Department of thin Cltyt

1-

The horse now In aorvlce Is to bo turned in on the purchase of a new horse at the price

nlxty five flollaro (ij|! 65.00) .

Vho rosolutlon wan adoptort by the following voto:
Yeun Mayor V/oolrtrldge, Councllwen Anthony, Bartholomew, Hayneo & Pov/all 5

of

Nays none.

Approved,-A P Wooldridge, Mayor,

The Council adjourned.

City Clerk.



742
»«̂ ^

. Tho followlngprocieerilngA were had by the Council , on tho rllfParant dntos mentioned,

bull owlnfl to the fact that the City Clark was absent ulok , name v/er« not rttooroderi

In tlit ml nut eo fit tlie time,and are here now reoorded.

March nth 1911!-.

The Counoll was called to order by the Mayor with all member a present:

Councilman Powell offered the following resolution :

A resolution designating owners and their property on East 5th streot In the City

pf Austin ,0!rtttilB County ,Texas, between the went curb line of Trinity street to

the went curb line of East Avanuewho have failed or refused to Atfrea with the City

Council as to the speveln.1 benefits ef Improvements ef said East 5th street and the

apportionment of the coat of suoh Improvements to be assessed against each of them

and directing the Olty Attorney to file with the County Judge of Travis County

a sateiuent thereof•

Ho it resolved by the City Counoll of the Olty of Austin :

Whereas, the City Council has heretofore ordered the improvement of E*ot 5t:i street

from the west aurb line of Trinity street to the west ourb line of East Avanuoby
grading and paving and guttering the same, and has given a notice and hearing to

the owners of property abutting thereon concerning the nenoflts of the said

Improvement and the amount and proportion of the cost thereof to be asnoQitfld agulnfe

them;and
•«

Whereas,t he said hearing han been held and all of said owners have been

given an opportunity to be heard before the Olty Council concerning the said

matters; and
•

Whereas, oome of said owners have agreed and consented with the City Council

concerning the benefit a of said improvements to their property and Jrhe amounts to B

bo aoBSssGd against the stune ; and

Wherefts, othero have failed and refused to agree with the City Counoil aa to

the special benefits of said improvement and the amount and the apportionment of

the oost thereof to bo aanOBoed against them and their propertyjand

Whereas, aald Inpro^einentH have be«n fully completed ami accepted by the

Olty of Austin on tho 21at day of Axigust »191;5J
*

lot. Tliat nalrl City Counoll does hereby rlaslgnate the following property

owners and their proporty who have fulled and refused to u£j**aia with the City Coun-

-cll ooncovnlng the said matters ,the namon of nalcl property o^vnorn ,the rtflB"rlp~

-tion of tlielr property by lot and bloolc number ,and tho amounts proposed to bo

asneaned against thorn and their property,bnlng AS followa,to-v/it:

Name of owner, Lot No,

J Kalle 1.2,3.1*

Block No, Frontage, arat i>er front foot»total amt

61,

Kntataof Chaa Vfolf
deceased 5^6

Julius Alexander 8,

J Lee Costloy 1,

Julius Alexander 5 .̂4-,

39,
60,
62,

276,

139.55

69,
Uo,
138. U

5-754-7, $ 1,583,23

303-07

397.0?
230.19
796. Ui*.

I All of said parties above referred to being cijri.aeno of* and renldlng in Travln
i
|County ,Texas.



HJBffM̂ ^

748

Sid. That tho City Attorney is heroby directed to file with the County Jud^o of Travis
Bounty,TwxaB, a statement hereof as provided by T'ootlon U of an ordinance* in such oasa

made and provided passed by the City Council of the City of Austin ,February P-2, 1911 {

»nf further to takesuoh stopo for the appointment of Cemml«sioners and for the detormlna-

-ftlon pf the, amounts of flftld Aaaenamflntfl «a are provlrtwd by nalrt ordinance.
2rd« That this resolution take effect from and after Its passage.

e resolution was adopted by tho following vote:

|oas Mayor V/ooldrldso, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynon & Powall 5

Kays none.

Councilman Powall offered the following resolution :

A resolution designating owners and tholr property on Noohoa street In tho City

Austin ,Travis County, Texas, prom tho north property lino of 5th street to tho south

property lino of 6th street who have failed or refused to agree with tho City Council as

to tho special benoflts of Improvements on said Heches street and tho apportionment of th

cost of ouch Improvements to bo assessed against each of them and directing the City

Attorney to file with tho County Judge of Travis County A statement thereof•

Do It resolved by the city Council of tho City of Austin ;

tho City Council has heretofore ordered tho Improvement of Heches street from t]

North property lino of 5th street to tho south property lino of 6th street by grading an<

paving and guttering tho name ,*nd has given a notice and hearing to tho owners of iirop
abutting thoroon concerning tho benefits of tho said Improvements and tho amount and the
proportion of the ooat thereof to bo aBHOflaect agAlnat than ; and

Whereas, tha said hearing Jwvsbeen hold and all of mild owners hftv* been tflven

opportunity to be hoard b«f*r» the City Council concerning the flAlil matters; and

Whereas, BQMO of nald owners have agreed and consented with tho City Council

concerning tho benefits off said improvements to their property and tho amount to bo

assessed against tho name;and

Whereas, others have failed and refused to agreo with the City Council as to the

special benefits of said improvement and tho amount and the apportionment of the cent

thereof to be aaaossed against them and their property; and
Whereas, said Improvement hasbeon fully completed and accepted by the City of Avjti

Austin on the 21nt clay of August, 19135

1st. That said Council does heroby designate tho following property owners and

tholr property who have failed and refused to agreo with tho City Council concerning the

said matters ,tho nainan of nalcl property ownaro , the denorlptlon of tholr-property by 1

and block number ,and the amounts proponed to bo asoonaori against them and tholr proport

being aa follows: to-wlti

Name of Owner, Lot No, Block Ho, Frontage, Arot per fo Voot ,Total ant

J Leo Costloy Part of 1, 60, 77.166, $ 5.75K-7, 392*12

All of nald partlea and corporations above referred to being citizens of and residing In
Austin, Travis County ,Texas.

2nd. That tha City Attorney is heroby directed to file with tho County Judge

of Travis County, Texas, a statement hereof as provided by Section ^ of an ordinance in

such cano made and provided passed by the City Council of the City of Austin ,February, I

1911, and further to take such steps for tho appointment of Cf-mmlaalonera and for tha
determination of the amounts of said asflessaenta ae arc provided by a*ld ordinance.

3rd, That this resolution take affect from and after ita passage.
The resolution v/as adopted, by tho following vote:

Yeao Mayor Wooldrldge, Councilinen Anthony, Bartholomew, Hayneo L Powell 5
Nays noe.ne



Councilman Powell offered the following resolution ;

A resolution designating owners and their property on Eaat 6th street In the City

of Austin, Travis County, Texas, from the West curb line of Raot Avenue to the

East curb line of Waller street who have failed or refused to agree with the City

Council as to the special benefits of Improvements on said 6th street and the

apportioning o f the ooot of said Improvements to be assessed against each of them

and directing the City Attorney to file with the County Judge of Travis County a

statement thereof*

tie It resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin:

Whereas, the City Council has heretofore ordered the improvement of East 6th stret

from the West curb line of East Avenue to the East curb line of Waller street by grei ,

and paving and guttering the same ,and has given a nottoe of hearing to the

owners of property abutting thereon concerning the benefits of the said improvement

and the amount and proportion of the cost thereof to be assessed against them; and

Whereas, the said hearing hasbeen heldand all of said owners have been

iven an opportunity to be heard before the City Council concerning the said matterf

and

Whereas, some of said owners haw agreed and consented with the City Council

soncernlng the benefits of said Improvements to their property and the amount to be

assessed against the same; and

Whereas, others Jiave failed and refused to agree with the City Council as to

special benefits of said improvement and the amount and apportionment of the

sost thereof to be assessed against them and their property; and

Whereas, said improvement has been fully completed and accepted by the City

>f Austin on the 24-th day of July, 191? \

That said City Council doea hereby designate the following proerjy owners and

their property who have failed and refused to atfroe with the City Council concerning

'/he eald matters » the names of nald property owners ,the description of their

property by lot and block number ,and the amounts proposed to be aaaefiserl against

iihem and their property being as foAllows ,to~wlt;

Name of owner, Lot, blooJc, Outlet, Dlv, frontage, amt per frtfuot Total

W H Thaxton ,l$ast
of 21 and all of

# 3- 1651, $ 231.05

"

19 & 20, U-, 2, Dlv "A", 73',

John HtitW 11, M., 1 "A" IMS',\
I
All of said parties and corporations above referred to being citizens of and

residing In Austin,Travis County, Texaa.
i

2nd. That the City Attorney Id hereby directed to file with the County

Judge of Travis County, Texas, a statement hereof as provided by Section U of an

ordinance in such case made and provided passed by the City Council of the City of

Austin ,February ,22, 19H* and further to take such steps for the appointment of

Commissioners and for the determination of the amounts of said assessments as are

provided bt said ordinance.
J5rd. That thlw resolution shall take affect from and after Its pansage.

The reaolutlon v/an adopted by the follov/ing vote;

Yeas Mayor Wooldrldfje, Councilman Anthony, Bartholom0w,Haynes & Powell



mmMmmmwm^wwx^j^&Mwi

Councilman Powell offerdd the following resolution :

A resolution designating owners and their property on Trinity street In the City of

Austin, Travis,County, Texas, from the north property line of 5th street to the south

property lino of 6th street who have failed or refused to agree with the City Council

as to the special benefits of improvements on said Trinity street and the apportionment

of the oost of ouch Improvements to be assessed against each of them and directing the

City Attorney to file with the County Judge of Travis County a statement thereof.

Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin ;

Whereas , the City Council has hetretofore ordered the Improvement of Trinity street

from the north property line of 5th street to the south property line of 6th street by

grading and paving and guttering the same ,and has given a notice of hearing to the

owners of property abutting thereon concerning the benefits of the said improvement and

the amount anf proportion of the oost thereof to be assessed agalnot them;and

Wharean, th e said hearing has been held and all of said owners have been given

an opportunity to be heard before the City Council concerning the said matters ; and

Whereas, some of said owners have agreed and consented with the city Council concerning

the said improvements to their property and the amount to be assessed against the samejt

and

Whereas, others have failed and refused to agree with the City Council as to tht

special benefits of said improvement and the amount and apportionment of the cost thereof

to be assessed against them and their property; and

Whereas, sa'ld improvement has been fully completed and accepted by the City of

Austin on the 21st day of August. 1912;

1st. That the City Council does hereby designate the following property owners

and their property who have failed and refused to agree with the City Council concerning

.the said masters, and the names of said property owners ,the description of their prope

by lot and block number, and the amounts proposed to be assessed against them and their

property being as follows, to-wlt ;

.Name of Owner, Lot No, Block Wo, I'rontage, Amt per front foot, Total

Estate of Chun Wolf

decease! 6, 66, 123 $ 5.75U-7, $ 736.52
.Estate of Ahus Wolf

deceased W 28', 1, 59, 129.7 "

T:-*!! rrsrr iwuertm irn-n'""1

All of oalcl parties above referred to bolnR citizens of and residing In Austin, Trav
County, Texas.

2nd. That the City Attorney Id hereby tllrentad to file with tho County Judge o

j Travis County, Texan, a statement hereof as provided by Section U of and ordinance In
*

such case made and provided pasH«dby<ithe City Council of the City of Austin ,Pebruary

23i 1913-5 an&lfurther to tatte such steps for the appointment of Commissioners and for

'the determination of the amounts of said asaeomnents as are provided by said ordinance.

3rd. That this resolution take effect from and after Its passage.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote ;

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councllmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5

Nays none.



ffiK5f?^fi5ff-^ff
' " Tr

OounollmanPowall offered the following ronolutlon ;

A ronolutlon deolnrlnfi; and fixing tho amount per fron foot and the total amount

of the oost of Improving Congress Avenue In Austin,Texas, from the south ourb

line of 12th street to'the south ourb line of 19th /street to be pair] by eaoh

owndr of property abutting thereon who has agreed with the City Council conoern-

-Ing the name*
Be It resolved by the 01ty Council of the City of Austin, Texas;

That tho hearing to property owners concerning an assessment to be made against

them and their property for the Improvement of Qongresa Avenue from the south

ourb line of 15th street to the south ourb line of 19th street having been olosd

and the said property owners having been fully heard as to said assessment ,theb
benefits thereof , and all matters connected with the proceedings with reference
to said Improvements , anft the property owners whose names are given below

having In writing consented with the City and agreed to the amount of the proper*

-tlon of said cost to be assessed against them respectively and their property*

lot. That the said Council does declare and fix the total amount of said

Improvement to be paid by each of the said owners who lias agreed with the City

Council concerning the same and the amount per front foot as herelnbelow net

forth opposite the name of said property owner a and the description of their

property ; the names of said owners, the description of their property , the

amounts to be assessed against each of them and the amount per front foot to be

assessed »belng as follows, to-wlt;

Name of Owner, Lot, block, 3)lv Frontage, Amt per front foot,Total

Austin Presbyterian
Sanitarium and

[Training School for

llureee 1,2 & 2,

Austin Presbyterian

Sanitarium and Training

School for Kuraen ,U,

W Terrlll Kaututo,

Jno L T,J C'T,fc A W T Jr,
Executors,part 1,2 & 3,

"ty Deen 6,

rs It T Hector and

J Bouldln Rector 2&3

K ft Dorr, 6.
P L ttplfflth, Centorl/3

of K ^ of E l/5of

T J Bennett, 11_ 12,

'J 0 Burney^ 2
i
G W Beaver, 1, W
i

Lira Erama M (froves,and

kda Moore; K -^ of N ^

3-72, , $661.79

172, 11-6, 220.60

139,

159,

159,

173,

SU, l)lv "E"

Ha " E ",

W " E ",

220.60

38. Us

U6,

U6,

92,

" E n ,

162'. 06

22̂ .28

220.60

UU1.18

220.60

220,60

|H M Vftjftllna K Jf of N ^

of w l/̂ of
Trdioteofl Plst Baptist
Church, H 1/3 of N -i of of E

U9 " E ",

U9 " E "

,U5 " E ",

69,

69,

" curb $ U5.60 ,230.

11 330-90

" 220.60



•2nd* That this reoolutlon tako effect from and after Itn pannage.

The resolution was adpotod by the following voto;

Yoao Mayor Wooldrldge, Counollmon Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynea & Powell n

Nays none*

Councilman Powell offered the following reaoluyl on:

A resolution declaring and fixing the amount per front foot and tho total amountof the

coat of Improving East 5th street In Auntln, Taxas, from the weet ourb line of Trinity

street to the wset curb line of East Avenue to be paid by eaoh owner of property abutti

thereon who has agreed with the Olty Council concerning the same.
*

Bo it roaolved by the Olty Council of the Olty of Austin ,Texas;

That the hearing of property owners concerning an assessment to be made against thejm

and their property for the improvement of Bast 5th street from the west ourb line of

Trinity street to th« wset ourb line of East toeaMWSWS^^

XVpXKX^KWgtfKX^^ been

Ûand the said property owners having beenVhetird ao to the said aaoeamnent ,the benefits

g

thereof ,and all matters connected with the proceedings with reference to said• . . . .
Amenta, and the property owners whose names are given below having in writing consented

\
with the City and agreed to the amount of the proportion of said costs to be assesned

against them respectively and their property,

1st* That the said Council does declare and fix the total amount of said Improve

-ment to be paid by each of the said owners who has agreed with the City Council concern-

ing the same and the amount per front foot as herelnbelow set forth opposite the name of

said property owners and the description of their property; the names of said owners, tl

description of their property, the amounts to be assessed against each of them and the

amount per front foot to be assessed jiieing an follows,to«wlt:

Name of Owner, Lot No, niook No, Frontage, Amount per front foot, Total

Abraham Attell, w U61 6, 38, US, $ 5.75̂ 7, $ 264-.72,

John Lundell, Ifc 2, 62, 158, n 791M5,

2nd, That this resolution take effect from and after Its passage*

The resolution wao adopted by the following vote:

Yeao Mayor Wooldrldge, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powoll 5

Kays none,

Councilman Powell offered the following resolution :

A resolution declaring and fixing the amount per front foot and the total amount of the

coot of Improving Eant 6th street In Austin, Texas, from tho wont curb lino of East

Avenue to the east ourb line of Waller street to be paid by each owner of property abut

e

Ing

thereon who has agreed with the City Council concerning the sumo.

Be it resolved by the City Council of the Olty of Austin,Texan;
That the hearing to property owners concrnlng an assessment to be made against them and

their property for the improvement of East 6th street from the v/est curb line of East

Avenue to the East curb lino of Waller street having been closed and the Bald property

owners having been fully heard as to the said assessment,the benefits thereof, and all

matters connected with the proceedings with reference to said Improvements, and the proiierjr

owners whose names are given below having In writing consented with the City and agreed|

to the amount of the proportion of said cost to bo assessed against them respectively

and their property.



748

Int. That the nulrt Counoll does declare and fix the total amount of nald Improve-
-mont to be paid by eaoh of the said owners who han agreed with the City Council

ooncflrnlng the name and the amount par front foot aa herelnhelow sat opposite the

name of said property owners and the description of their property ; the namea of

nrtlti owners |the description of their property » the amounts to he assessed against

eaoh of them and the amounts par front foot to bo assessed ,belng as followfl, tc-wi

Name of owner, Lot No, Block, Outlot Dlv, Frontage, Amt per front ft Toti

Mrs Emma Oraay Houston,

Wife of B T Huuston, 5, 2,

Mra Emma oroay Houston,

Wife of E T Houston, 6, 2,

II R Hamilton, »|. to 11, 5,

J A Martin fie Wife, 12- 1?,

J A Martin & Wife 1̂ -lG & 16,

M L Johnson, 22 & W £ of 21,

0 II Mlllican 1-2 -3 , ;

fjalvators Peronne, 17-* 18,

Eugene D Rib ins on 7 & W £ a,

Julius Saaholm, 10-11,

V "A"

2, "A"

2 " A",

M-, 2 "A",

4., 2 "A",

H-, 2 V,

$ 3.1651, $ Df.5.59,

25,

202.75,

50,

75,

3,

fn ,

2,

2,

2 1"A", 92,

2 "A", 27.5,

2 "A", 56,

ir

tt

ft

*
it

it

n

79.13

6U.70

159.35

110.15,

H 18,11-2,

291. 18

118.69

117.2

2ndt That this resolution take effect from and after its passage.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Yeas .Mayor Wooldrldge, Counollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Hoynea fie Powell !3

Nays none.

Comioilinan PoYfell offered the following resolution ;

A resolution declaring and fislng the amount per front foot and the total amount
of the cost of Imprpv&ngN&oheo street from the north property lino of 5th street

to the south property line of 6th street in Austin,Texas, to be paid by each owner

of proprty abutting thereon who has agreed with the Olty Counoll concerning the

Ho It resolved by the City Counoll of the City of Austin ;

'{•hat the hearing to property owners concerning an aflneanmont to bo made

them and tholr property for the Inprovomant of Heches stroet from the north

property line of Bth streat to the aoutli property line 6th street having boon

closedand the said property owners having been fully hoard as to the nald antierm-

-mont ,t ,he benefits thereof, and all matters connected with tho prooeodingn v/ltJi

to said Improvementa ,anrl t)ie property owners v/hooa names ara given below

having In writing consented with the City Council and agreed to the amount of tho
proportion of nald cost to be assessed against them respectively and their property

loti That the naid Council does declare and fix the total amount of said

improvements to be paid by each of the said owners v/ho has agreed with the City COB

-ell concerning the same and the amount per front foot aa herelnbelow set forth

opposite the name of said property owners and the description of their property;

the names of said owners ,the description of their property,the amounts to be
assessed against each of them and tho amounta per front foot to bo aosesseri,belng

an follows, to-wlt:



Name of owner* Tjot No, Block No, Frontage, Amount por front Toot ,Total

Tom Iioftla, 56* 10"of 1, 60, 5S.832i $ 5. 7GlP7t

2nd. That this roaolutlon take offoot from and after l£n pannage.

The resolution wan adopted by the following vote:

Yeae Mayor Yfooldrldge, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Huyneo & Powell

Nays none •

Councilman Powell offered the following

3 -9U,

An ordinance levying an aaoeoomant for the payment of part of the cost of Improving Rod

River street between the north property line of Eaot^ 5th street and the south property

line of East 6th ntreet In the City of Austin and to fix a charge and Hen against the

owners ofl property and their property abating said street and providing for the colle

"tlon and enfioroement thereof.

The ordinance was road the first time and passed under suopenslon of the rules by the

follo7/ing vote;

Yeas Mayor Wooldrldge, Councllmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Hayiies & Powell S

Nays none*

'"Councilman Powell offered the following ordinance.

An ordinance levying an aeneasment for the payment of part of the cost of linprovtilng 2n

street In the City of Austin from the east property line Colorado street toa'bhe west

property line of Congress Avenue and from the east property line of Congress Avenue to

west property line of Brasses street and to fix a charge and lien agalst the owners of

property and their property.abutting said street and providing for the collection and

enforcement thereof.

lie

prdiftanfc'enwnBoreutl the first time and passed under suspension of the rules by the

following vote:

Yeas Mayor Wooldrldge, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & .Powell 15

Nays none.

By Councilman Powell ; an ordinance levying an annosnment for*payment of part) of

the coat of Improving 7th street In the Olty of Austin from the west peroperty line of

Colorado street to the east property line of auadalupo street and to fix a charge and 1(1 on\ I
against the owners of property and their property abutting said street and providing fqr
the collection and enforcement thereof.

The ordinance wan read the flrnt time and panned under nunpennlon of the rulon by

the following vote:

Yean Mayor Wooldrldue, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Hayneu & Powoll 5

Nays none.

By Councilman Powell An ordinanoe levying an asnossment for payment of part of the coal

of improving Lavaoca atreot in the City .f Auatinfrom the north property line of 7th o reet
to the south property line of llth street and to fix a charge and lien against the own

of property and their property abutting said street and providing for the collection «:

enforcement thereof.

The ordinance was road the first time and passed under suspension of the rul

by the following vote ;

Yeas Mayor Wooldricige, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew ,Haynes & Powell 5

Nayo none.
i

yfW^»»



»
750

l*y Councilman Powell An ordinance levying an annonumont for payment of part of tlio
oont of Improving Bruisoa ntreot from the nouth property line of Eant 2nd ntroet to

the south property line of East 3rd street and from the nortli proper yllne of

East 3rd atreflt to the south property line of Eunt Uth street in the fllty o"f

Austin and to fix a charge and lien against the owners of property and their prop-

forty abutting salddstreet and providing for the collection and enforcement thereof.

The ordinance was peadothe first time and passed under suspension of the rules by

the following vote:

Yeas Mayor Wooldrldge, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5

Nays none.

March 12th 1914.

The Council was called to order by the May?r with all members present: .

Councilman Haynes offered the following resolution •

Resolved by the City Council of the Olty of Auotln ;

That the regular assessment roll of the Olty of Austin for the year 1915and

yealdlng an estimated General Revenue tax of $ 215, 919. 90 , and an estimated

School tax PC $ 71» 972» 28, and an estimated Interest and Sinking fund oflf

9 107>959» 97 > or a total estimated tax for said year 1913 of $ 295,85?. 15, be and

the name is hereby approved by the City Council of the City of Austin,Texas,

And be it further resolved by the Olty Council of the City of Austin ;

That the special aupplimental tax roll of the Olty of Austin for the year 1912»

realdlng as estimated General Revenue tax of f If,001.1*7,an estimated .School tax of

92, and an estimated Interest and Sinking fund tax $ 2,000.67* or a total

estimated tax on said suppllmental roll of 193,2,of $ 7,225.96,1)8 and the same Is

hereby approved by the City Council of the Olty of Austin, Texas.

and be it further resolved by the City Council of the Olty of Austin :

That the special suppllmsntal tax roll of 1912 on the 191? roll and yelldlng for

General Revenue purposes an estimated tax of $ 1,̂ 1-1.71, and an estimated School tux

of $ $571.01, and an entlm>ated Interest and Sinking fund tax of $ 726.59, or a toti

estimated tax for said special roll of 1912 tax on the 1?13 roll of ft 2,Ql*.9.21i °o

ind the same Is hereby approved by the City Council of the Olty of Auntln,Texan.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :

Yean Mayor Wooldrldge, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5

Nays nono.


